
	  市区
任务及品种
	崂山
	城阳
	黄岛
	胶州
	即墨
	平度
	莱西
	合计

	监督抽查
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	刺参
	10
	20
	26
	
	25
	
	
	81

	鲆鲽鳎
	
	
	34
	
	
	
	
	34

	淡水鱼
	
	
	
	
	
	10
	10
	20

	对虾
	6
	18
	
	42
	37
	
	
	103

	三疣梭子蟹
	
	11
	
	21
	32
	
	
	64

	风险监测
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	刺参
	
	
	6
	
	
	
	
	6

	鲆鲽鳎
	
	
	6
	
	
	
	
	6

	对虾
	
	
	
	
	6
	
	
	6

	黑鮶
	6
	
	
	
	
	
	
	6

	鲍鱼
	6
	
	
	
	
	
	
	6

	海捕水产品
	80
	
	80
	
	
	
	
	160

	贝类划型
	36
	36
	
	36
	36
	
	
	144

	合计
	144
	85
	152
	99
	136
	10
	10
	636


附表：          2015年度青岛市产地水产品抽检计划一览表
           2015年度青岛市水产苗种监督抽查计划一览表
	  市区
品种
	崂山
	城阳
	黄岛
	胶州
	即墨
	合计

	海参
	
	
	34
	
	28
	62

	鲍鱼
	4
	
	
	
	
	4

	大菱鲆
	
	
	5
	
	
	5

	牙鲆
	
	
	2
	
	
	2

	梭子蟹
	
	
	
	6
	
	6

	日本对虾
	
	
	
	
	4
	4

	中国对虾
	
	6
	
	
	
	6

	南美白对虾
	
	
	
	8
	
	8

	合计
	4
	6
	41
	14
	32
	97



